  Expansion Tank Sizing Chart For Residential Water Heaters
		     Water Heater Capacity in Gallons
Inlet Water
Pressure*	 30	 40	 50	 66	 82	 100
40 PSI	 TW5	 TW5	 TW5	 TW12	 TW12	 TW12
50 PSI	 TW5	 TW5	 TW5	 TW12	 TW12	 TW12
60 PSI	 TW5	 TW5	 TW12	 TW12	 TW12	 TW12
70 PSI	 TW5	 TW5	 TW12	 TW12	 TW12	 TW12

	 water to the system.
		       SIZING CHART
	 1	 2	 3	 4
	 Number of	 Estimated	 Diaphragm	 “Standard”
	 Water Fixtures	 Pump Size	 Tank Models	 Tank Sizes
	 UP TO 7	 5-7 GPM*	 PMDH-20	 42 GALLON
	 8-10	 10 GPM*	 PMD-36	 82 GALLON
	 10-13	 12-15 GPM*	 PMD-52	 82 GALLON
	 13-16	 16-20 GPM*	 PMD-65	 120 GALLON
	 17-28	 20 GPM*	 PMD-86, PMD-119	 220 GALLON
*GPM = Gallons Per Minute
	 			   CONN. SIZE				    SHIPPING
		  VOLUME	 DRAWDOWN	 NPT	 A	 B	 C	 WEIGHT
	 MODEL	 (US GAL)	 30-50 PSI	 (INCHES)	 (INCHES)	 (INCHES)	 (INCHES)	 (LBS)
  FREE-STANDING PUMP TANKS
	 PMD-14	 14	 4.3	 1 F	 24 3/4	 2 1/4	 15 3/8	 26
	 PMD-20	 20	 6.1	 1 F	 32 3/4	 2 1/4	 15 3/8	 30
	 PMD-36	 36	 11.2	 1F	 32 3/8	 2 1/4	 20	 45
	 PMD-52	 52	 16.1	 1 1/4 F	 38 5/8	 2 1/4	 23 3/8	 77
	 PMD-65	 65	 20	 1 1/4 F	 46 5/8	 2 1/4	 23 3/8	 87
	 PMD-86	 86	 26.7	 1 1/4 F	 59	 2 1/4	 23 3/8	 105
	 PMD-119	 119	 37.0	 1 1/4 F	 61 1/4	 2 1/2	 26	 165
  IN-LINE PUMP TANKS
	 PMDI-2	 2	 .6	 3/4 M	 10 3/16	 –	 8 1/4	 5
	 PMDI-5	 4.5	 1.4	 3/4 M	 14 3/4	 –	 11	 9
	 PMDI-7	 7	 2.3	 3/4 M	 21 1/16	 –	 11	 14
	 PMDI-14	 14	 4.3	 1 M	 23 1/2	 –	 15 3/8	 25
  HORIZONTAL PUMP TANKS
	 PMDH-7	 7.3	 2.3	 3/4 M	 12 7/8	 21 1/8	 11	 16
	 PMDH-14	 14	 4.3	 1 M	 17 3/8	 21 3/4	 15 3/8	 25 1/2
	 PMDH-20	 20	 6.1	 1 M	 17 3/8	 27 1/8	 15 3/8	 30
HORIZONTAL
7.25 4.25
FREE STANDING IN-LINE
28